
GD 

Decision No. 83530 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation 
for the purpose of considering and 
determining revisions in or reissues 
of Exoeption Ratings Tariff No. 1 

) 

) Case No. 7858 
) (Petition for Modifi­
) oation No. 158) 

--------------------------------) 
ORDER REVISING DECISION NO. 83229 

By Decision No. 83229 issued August 6, 1974, the Commission 
amended Exception Ratings Tariff 1 (ERT 1) to conform certain 
item number references contained therein to certain changed 

item number references conta~n;a in National Motor r~e~ght 
Classification lOOA (NMF lOOA). In so doing~ the Commission 

inadvertently cancelled. footnote (E). of Item 1030 of ERT 1 
which reads: 

"(E) Expires u.pon further order of the Commission. 1I 

This footnote expresses the Commission's policy that the 
exception ratings contained in ERT 1 are temporary and must be 
fully justified prior to being made permanent. 

The California Trucking Association (CTA) has petitioned 
, the Commission for rehearing, reconsideration, or revision of 

Decision No. 93229, requesting that footnote (E) be reinstated 
in Item 1030 of ERT 1. eTA argues that the deletion of 
footnote (E) constitutes a major substantive change in Commission 
policy. While the Commission does not believe that deletion of 
this single footnote demonstrates any change in its policy 
which has been fully set forth in several deCisions, !I the 
toO~note will be reinserted in Item 1030 of ERT 1. 

11 - See Decisions Nos. 74310, 68 Cal. P.U.C. ~~S, ~S7-S (1968), 
81~78, issued June 12, 1973, and 82403, issued January 29, 
197~. 

1 



C. 7959 Pet. 158 

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 83229 is hereby revised 
to republish footnote (E) to Item 1030 of ERT 1. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: . 
Exception Ratings Tariff 1 (Appendix A to Decision No. 

66195, as amended) is further amended by incorporating 
th~rein, to become effective October 14, 1974, vacating 
Supplement 23 and Eighth Revised Page 27-£ which supplement 
and tariff page are attached hereto and by this reference made 
a part hereof. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at San Francisco, California, this 'aT day of 

OCTOBER ,1974. 

Commissioners 



VACATING SCPPtEMtNT 

SUPPLEMENT 23 

(Cancels Suppl~menta 8, 9, 21 and 22) 

(Supplement 23 Cont.ins All Ch4nqes) 

EXCEPTION RATINGS T~IF~ 1 

CONTAINING 

RATINGS AND RULES 

WHICH ARE EXCtPTIONS TO THE 

GOVERNING CLASSIFI~TION 

APPLICABLE TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFFS 

MAKING SPECIFIC REFERENCE THERETO 

VACATING NOTICE 

The suspension notice cont~ine~ in Supplement 22 is vacated dnd the following tari:r 
pages shall ~ecome effective Octooer 14, 1974: 

FIFTH REVISED PACE 27-A 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-l 
~IRST REVISED PACE 27-11.-2 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-3 
FIRST REVISED PAG$ 27-11.-4 
FIRST REVISED PACE 27-11.-5 
FIRST REVIS~ PACE 27-11.-6 

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-7 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-8 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-11.-9 
FIRST REVISED PAct 27-11.-10 
EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 27-D 
FOURTH REVISED PAC~ 27-C 

(l)VACATINC NOTICE 

The suapension notice contained in Supplement 7 was VACAted And Fourth Revised 
PAge 27-T became effective April 24, 1971. 

(2)VACATING NOT~CE 

The suspension notice contained in Supplement 20 was VAcated and Ei9hth Revised 
Page 7 An~ Seventh Revised Page 15 bec.me effective March 23, 1974. 

(1) Reiss~ed with modification from Supplement 8. 
(2) Reissued with mo~ific~tion from Supplement 21. 

Decision No. 

PUBUC 

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 14, 1974 

..uueti .by the 
O'l:J:LI'l'IES COMMISSION Ol!' THE STATE OF CAI.II!'ORNIA 

State Bu11dinq, Civic Center 
S~~ FranCisco, California 94102 



~ICHTli 1I~~ PAGE ••••• 27-r:: 

(1) SEVENTH ~E~ PAGE •••• 27-E 
/>.NO 

EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 SIXTH REVISEC PAc:E •••••• 27-~ 

SECTION 2B--TRUCK~OAO CtASSES (RATINCS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHTS 
WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE GC 

ARTICLES AS ~eBcribod in the following itoms of the Govorning Classification, 
vi:t.: 

ITEM 

4620 
j1ISub 5 

l4990 

21560 

321.00 
. Sub 1 
Sub 3 

32130 
32150 
32220 
32240 
32280 

Sub 1 
Sub 2 
Sub 3 

32330 

32600· 
Sub 3 

32670 

35240 

37780 
38040 

TL 
RATING 

( 35 
( 35.l 

35.2 

35.2 

35.4 
35.4 
35.4 
35.1 
35.2 
35.4 

35.2 
35.2 
35.2 
35.4 

35.1 

35.4 

35.2 

35.1 
35.1 

'l'L MINIMUM 
WEIGHT 

40,000 
45,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 
40,000 
40,000 
40,000 
40,000 
40,000 

40,000 
40,000 
40,000 
40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 
40,000 

(l)Suspended by Supplement 22. 

ITEM 

42140 
42160 
Sub 2 

421BO 
42450 

Sub 3 

42480 
42910 

Sub 1 
Sub 2 

45130 

46410 
Sub 2 

48115 

48140 
48150 
48160 

48170 
48210 
48250 

48350 
48360 

(E) Expires upon further order of the Commission. 

16 Chatlqe ) 
o Increase ) Decision NO. 83530 
o Reduction ) 

TL 
RATING 

35.2 

35.2 

35.2 

35.3 

35.3 

35.2 
35.2 

35.2 

35.2 

35.4 

35.4 
35.4 
35.4 

35.2 
35.2 
35.2 

35.1 
35.3 

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER l4, 1974 

I 

I 

TL MINIMOM 
WEIGHT 

40,000 

40,000 

50,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 
40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 
40,000 
40,000 

40,000 
40,000 
40,000 

50,000 
50,000 

ITI::M 

(E)OO 
1030 

Corroc~ion 
ISSUED BY THE PUBlIC UTIlITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISC0 1 CA~IFORN[A. 


